Charles E. Shelton

Occupant Name: Charles E. Shelton

Location: Section 3, Lot 43

Date of Birth: 4/25/1902

Date of Death: 12/29/1971

Date of Burial: 12/31/1971

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Charles Shelton

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:



C.E. Shelton Dies After Long Illness

BROWNSTOWN — Charles E. Shelton, 69, of Brownstown route 2 died early today at his home. He had been in ill health several years.

Funeral services will be at 1 p.m. Saturday at the Johnson funeral home in Vallonia where calling hours will be after 10 a.m. Friday. Burial will be at Fairview cemetery in Brownstown.

Mr. Shelton was born April 25, 1904, to George and Emma Winkler Shelton and lived all his life in Jackson county. On Dec. 24, 1921 he married Mary E. Fleenor, who survives.

Also surviving are 11 children, Mrs. Mildred A. Hurley of North Vernon, Mrs. Mary E. Wolter and Mrs. Helen M. McFarlin, both of Seymour, Mrs. Martha J. Abner, Charles, Samuel, Grover and Joseph Shelton, all of Brownstown, John W. Shelton of Fort Polk, La., Mrs. Myrtle Humen of Baltimore, Md., and Jerry D. Shelton of Cincinnati, Ohio; two sisters, Mrs. Rosa Lane Allman and Mrs. Ruth Robbins, both of Brownstown, 36 grandchildren and four greatgrandchildren.

He was a member of Brownstown Baptist church and a farmer,